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File/Case No. EO-2012-0008 
 
Office of the Public Counsel  
Lewis Mills  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Office General Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov

Missouri Public Service 
Commission  
Nathan Williams  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

  

National Nuclear Security 
Administration (NNSA) - K.C. Plant  
Arthur P Bruder  
1000 Independence Ave. SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 

National Nuclear Security 
Administration (NNSA) - K.C. Plant 
Steven A Porter  
1000 Independence Ave, SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
steven.porter@hq.doe.gov

Natural Resources Defense Council
Henry B Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

  

Natural Resources Defense Council 
Rebecca D Stanfield  
2 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2250  
Chicago, IL 60606 
rstanfield@nrdc.org 

Praxair, Inc.  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Praxair, Inc.  
Stuart Conrad  
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 

  

Renew Missouri  
Henry B Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 

Sam's East, Inc  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

Sierra Club  
Henry B Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

  

Union Electric Company  
James B Lowery  
111 South Ninth St., Suite 200  
P.O. Box 918  
Columbia, MO 65205-0918 
lowery@smithlewis.com 

Union Electric Company  
Thomas M Byrne  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Union Electric Company  
Wendy Tatro  
1901 Chouteau Avenue  
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
AmerenMOService@ameren.com 

  

United States Department of 
Energy  
Arthur P Bruder  
1000 Independence Ave. SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 

United States Department of 
Energy  
Steven A Porter  
1000 Independence Ave, SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
steven.porter@hq.doe.gov

Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.  
David Woodsmall  
807 Winston Court  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
david.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com

  



Federal Executive Agencies  
Arthur P Bruder  
1000 Independence Ave. SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
arthur.bruder@hq.doe.gov 

Federal Executive Agencies  
Steven A Porter  
1000 Independence Ave, SW  
Washington, DC 20585 
steven.porter@hq.doe.gov 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
James M Fischer  
101 Madison Street, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
jfischerpc@aol.com 

  

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Larry W Dority  
101 Madison, Suite 400  
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
lwdority@sprintmail.com 

Kansas City Power & Light 
Company  
Roger W Steiner  
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor  
P.O. Box 418679  
Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 
roger.steiner@kcpl.com

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Jessica L Blome  
221 W. High Street  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Jessica.Blome@ago.mo.gov

  

Missouri Department of Natural 
Resources  
Jennifer S Frazier  
221 West High Street  
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
jenny.frazier@ago.mo.gov 

Missouri Gas Energy  
Todd J Jacobs  
3420 Broadway  
Kansas City, MO 64111 
todd.jacobs@sug.com 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Enclosed find a certified copy of an ORDER in the above-numbered matter(s). 
 

Sincerely, 
 

 
Steven C. Reed 
Secretary1 

                                                            
1  
Individuals listed above with a valid e‐mail address will receive electronic service.  Individuals listed above without 
a valid e‐mail address will receive paper service. 


